Key Benefits
•	 Smallest mounting space of 65 mm2 (0.1 in2) only with tiny 5 mm ring tongue
•	 Short response time, < 4 s
•	 Lower thermal gradient, < 5 % of ΔT
•	 Space savings for limited surface areas
APPLICATIONS
•	 Heatsink thermal management
•	 Power electronics thermal management

  without connector 0.5 g
  with connector 0.6 g
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
R25-VALUE R25-TOL. B25/85-VALUE B25/85-TOL. SAP MATERIAL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION R/T
TABLE(kΩ) (%) (K) (± %)
10 ± 3 3984 0.5 NTCALUG03A103H NTC Mini Lug 10K 3 % 3984 K 0.5 % Table 1
10 ± 3 3984 0.5 NTCALUG03A103HC  NTC Mini Lug 10K 3 % 3984 K 0.5 % with connector  Table 1
10 ± 2 3984 0.5 NTCALUG03A103G  NTC Mini Lug 10K 2 % 3984 K 0.5 %  Table 2
10 ± 2 3984 0.5 NTCALUG03A103GC  NTC Mini Lug 10K 2 % 3984 K 0.5 % with connector  Table 2
12 ± 3 3740 1.5 NTCALUG03A123H  NTC Mini Lug 12K 3 %  Table 3
12 ± 3 3740 1.5 NTCALUG03A123HC  NTC Mini Lug 12K 3 % with connector  Table 3
47 ± 3 3740 1.5 NTCALUG03A473H  NTC Mini Lug 47K 3 %  Table 4
47 ± 3 3740 1.5 NTCALUG03A473HC  NTC Mini Lug 47 kΩ 3 % with connector  Table 4
R
ev
is
io
n
09
-D
ec
-1
1
NTCALUG03 Mini Lug Series
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 09-Dec-11 1 Document Number: 29114
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT

  without connector 0.5 g
  with connector 0.6 g
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
R25-VALUE R25-TOL. B25/85-VALUE B25/85-TOL. SAP MATERIAL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION R/T
TABLE(kΩ) (%) (K) (± %)
10 ± 3 3984 0.5 NTCALUG03A103H NTC Mini Lug 10K 3 % 3984 K 0.5 % Table 1
10 ± 3 3984 0.5 NTCALUG03A103HC  NTC Mini Lug 10K 3 % 3984 K 0.5 % with connector  Table 1
10 ± 2 3984 0.5 NTCALUG03A103G  NTC Mini Lug 10K 2 % 3984 K 0.5 %  Table 2
10 ± 2 3984 0.5 NTCALUG03A103GC  NTC Mini Lug 10K 2 % 3984 K 0.5 % with connector  Table 2
12 ± 3 3740 1.5 NTCALUG03A123H  NTC Mini Lug 12K 3 %  Table 3
12 ± 3 3740 1.5 NTCALUG03A123HC  NTC Mini Lug 12K 3 % with connector  Table 3
47 ± 3 3740 1.5 NTCALUG03A473H  NTC Mini Lug 47K 3 %  Table 4
47 ± 3 3740 1.5 NTCALUG03A473HC  NTC Mini Lug 47 kΩ 3 % with connector  Table 4